PRINTED: 03/05/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING	B. WING			C (03/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1		REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12	/03/2024
	10112211 011 001 1 21211				B GRAND AVE		
COMPLET	E CARE AT INGLEMOOI	R, LLC			GLEWOOD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	_	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI: TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION DATE
					DEFICIENCY)		
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000			
	Complaint #: NJ0018	30296					
	Census: 56						
	Sample Size: 3						
	THE FACILITY IS NO	T IN SUBSTANTIAL					
		THE REQUIREMENTS OF					
		UBPART B, FOR LONG					
	COMPLAINT VISIT.	TIES BASED ON THIS					
E 603	Free from Involuntary	Seclusion		603			12/4/24
SS=D		Occiusion		003			12/4/24
	§483.12						
		right to be free from abuse,					
		tion of resident property,					
	and exploitation as de includes but is not lim	efined in this subpart. This					
		involuntary seclusion and					
		ical restraint not required to					
	treat the resident's mo						
	§483.12(a) The facilit	y must-					
	   §483.12(a)(1) Not use	e verbal, mental, sexual, or					
	physical abuse, corpo						
	involuntary seclusion;						
	This REQUIREMENT	is not met as evidenced					
	by:	2000			4 Decident #4		
	Complaint # NJ0018				1. Resident #1 was not affected by the deficient practice.	1IS	
		record review, and review of			0. All D. 1. I.		
	·	ments on 12/03/2024, it was			2. All Residents have the potential to	pe	
	resident (Resident #1	acility failed to ensure that a			affected by this deficient practice.		
	when on	y was free from NJEX Order 26.4(b)(1) a nurse on duty			3. All staff received training on the		
ADODATODY	NIPECTOR'S OR PROVINER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	 DE		TITI F		(X6) DATE

01/09/2025 **Electronically Signed** 

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B WING	B. WING		C	
NAME OF B	20,425, 02, 01, 125, 155	315349	D. WING_			2/03/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	=		
COMPLET	E CARE AT INGLEMOOI	R. LLC		333 GRAND AVE			
		-,		ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE ADDEDICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 603	in night shift Resident's NJEX Order 26.4(b) (1 after the Resident in horought back to her/horought back to her/ho	and "Sex order 26.4(b)(1) on the and "Sex order 26.4(b)(1) on the outside of Resident's room ner/his wheelchair was is room from deficient practice was ree residents and was ree resident submitted by Jersey Department of ed [MEX.ORGER.26.4(b)(1)], indicated resident that the Jex order 26.4(b)(1) in a way to room [MJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1)] in a way to room [MJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1)]. [MEX.ORGER.26.4(b)(1)] in a way to room [MJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1)] in a way to room [MJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1)] in a way to room [MJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1)] in a way to room [MJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1)] in a way to resident informed [MJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1)] in a such a [MJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1)] in a such a resident was also completed ings The nurse reported [MJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1)] in a manner so as not to refer to the felt it would get the resident in such a such a such a such a such a property of the resident in such a property of the resid	F 6	Identifying Involuntary Seclusi Abuse, Neglect, Exploitation Foutlines types of abuse and reresponsibilities and procedure In-services were completed or 09/18/2024. This education was the Director of Nursing, LNHA Regional Nurse.  4. DON/Designee to conduct audit x4 weeks, monthly x2 monthereafter to ensure that no rein any form of involuntary sect findings will be reported in the meeting. All negative findings corrected immediately and repmonthly in the QAPI Meeting.	rolicy which porting s to follow.  as started by , and  t a weekly onths sidents are usion. All QAPI to be		

PRINTED: 03/05/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 315349 B. WING 12/03/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 333 GRAND AVE COMPLETE CARE AT INGLEMOOR, LLC ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 603 Continued From page 2 F 603 should not NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) she did NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1), and the resident was asleep at that time." The RER further revealed under "Conclusion: The nurse reports that there was no intent to harm the resident. She reports wanting to keep the resident safe throughout the night which is why she NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) in a manner that NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) In-servicing done with nurse. The nurse was terminated for failure to follow facility protocols." A review of the Admission Record (AR), Resident #1 was admitted to the facility with the following diagnoses that included but not limited to: NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) and NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) A review of Resident #1's Minimum Data Set (MDS), an assessment tool that provides a comprehensive assessment of a resident's functional capabilities, dated indicated Resident #1's Brief Interview for Mental Status (BIMS) Score was revealing Resident #1's cognition was NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1). The MDS further revealed in Section NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)( that Resident #1 required in his/her completion of Activities of Daily Living (ADLs) such NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) and in NJ Ex Order 2 and NJ Ex O while in bed and was able to NJ Ex Order 28.4t wheelchair. A review of Resident #1's Care Plan (CP), JEX Order 28.4(b)(1) revealed under "Focus" initiated on [Resident #1's name] is at risk for J Ex Order 26.4(k related to: has made attempts to

during

stay in facility. Under

PRINTED: 03/05/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING \_ 315349 R WING 12/03/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 333 GRAND AVE COMPLETE CARE AT INGLEMOOR, LLC ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 603 Continued From page 3 F 603 "Goal" [Resident #1's name] will not attempt to NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) without N Ex Order 26.4(b)( "Interventions", it included: "Monitor the nature and circumstances (1.e., NUEx Order 28.4(b)(1) during specific activities, involvement of others with resident/patient, patterned etc. and adjust care delivery.. [Resident's name] by giving alternative objects or activities such as snacks and jigsaw puzzles." A review of the statement document obtained by from the nurse, Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN #1), involved in the incident from the , LPN #1 in her statement night shift on informed U.S.F. [resident's that a resident, name] in [room NEEO], informed the nursing staff that resident [Resident #1's name], who resides in [room was in her/his room during the previous evening. She [LPN #1] then described how the other night nurse, LPN #2 [name] went to [Resident #1's name] her/his room, LPN #2 informed LPN #1 of what transpired. Later that evening, LPN #1 went to check on [Resident #1] who was in her/his room and upon checking saw that Resident #1 was getting into bed. LPN #1 stated that when she left Resident #1's room she NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) to J Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) and NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) the hallway. She then moved down the hallway and was observing the door to Resident #1's room. She [LPN #1] went back to sit back at the nurse's station. LPN #1 then stated that came to the nurse's station and informed LPN #1 that the doors should NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) and that the [Resident #1]'s NIEX Order should not be LPN #1 told the U.S. FOIA (0) that she then NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) at [Resident #1]'s room

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315349	B. WING			C <b>12/03/2024</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  COMPLETE CARE AT INGLEMOOR, LLC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  333 GRAND AVE  ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631	<u> </u>	12/03/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 603	On 12/03/2024 at 1: Surveyor placed a creturn the call.  On 12/03/2024 at 1: Surveyor's tour in Ware and the colling of the co	25 pm [afternoon], the all to LPN #1 who did not  1:07 am [morning], during the Ex Order 26.4b1 nursing unit, ted in her/his room [Market of the Interview of Interview of the Interview of I	F 60	93		
	Surveyor observed dayroom/activity roc activities with US FC no residents non-ambulatory in the On 12/03/2024 at 12 Surveyor interviewe (unsampled). Resident's roommat regarding the Tegarding the Te	om with other residents in DIA (b)(6). Surveyor observed ambulatory or ne hallways.  2:23 pm [afternoon], the d Resident #1's roommate ent #1's roommate was 5.4(b)(1). According to be when asked by Surveyor incident, Resident's e/he never heard of anything				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION JILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315349	B. WING _				C / <b>03/2024</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	R, LLC		333 GRAN	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  ID AVE  /OOD, NJ 07631	1 12/	00/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE .	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 603	Surveyor interview wing stated in the inconducted and statent shift, staff did not know the further stated that the fact that it was wrighter was no camera Surveyor asked. Su	th the sestigation that he vestigation that he vestigation that he nents from other staff in that w or saw what happened.  LPN #1 said she serviced her. Serviced her. Serviced her. Serviced her was enviced her was enviced her. Serviced her was enviced her was environment to his/her room will or the will of the sentative"  The sundated document of the was environment to his/her room will or the will of the sentative"  The sundated document of the was environment to his/her room will or the will of the sentative"  The sundated document of the was environment to his/her room will or the will of the sentative"	F	603				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315349	B. WING			C <b>12/03/2024</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 333 GRAND AVE ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631	<u> </u>	12/03/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE EAPPROPRIATI	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 603	Continued From pag N.J.A.C. 8:39 4.1(a)6		F 6			

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN (	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED
					С
		060210	B. WING		12/03/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ITE, ZIP CODE	
COMPLET	E CARE AT INGLEMOO	R LLC 333 GRAN	D AVE		
OOM! LE!	L GARE AT INGELINGO	ENGLEWO	OD, NJ 07631		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000		
S 560	standards in the New Chapter 8:39, Standa Term Care Facilities. Plan of Correction, in for each deficiency a implemented. Failure result in enforcement the provisions of the Code, Title 8, chapte Licensure Regulation		S 560		1/9/25
3 300	560 8:39-5.1(a) Mandatory Access to Care  The facility shall comply with applicable Federal, State, and local laws, rules, and regulations.				1/9/23
	by: Based on facility doci it was determined tha staffing ratios were m minimum staff-to-resi the State of New Jers This deficient practice following:  Reference: New Jers (NJDOH) memo, date with N.J.S.A. (New Jers 30:13-18, new minim nursing homes," indic Governor signed into	ument review on 12/03/2024, at the facility failed to ensure net to maintain the required ident ratio as mandated by sey for 1 of 14 day shifts.  The was evidenced by the sey Department of Health and 01/28/2021, "Compliance the ersey Statutes Annotated) representation of the New Jersey law P.L. 2020 c 112, 10:13-18 (the Act), which		1. No Residents were affected by the deficient practice 2. All Residents have the potential traffected by this deficient practice. 3. Additional per diem, part time and fulltime were scheduled to meet mining staff to resident ratios. Licenses/certifications were verified by the staff manager/ Human Resources for curred licensed certified staff. DON / Designe in-service Staffing Coordinator on appropriate staffing levels. The facility advertised open jobs through online recruitment platforms as well as traditive recruitment firms.  The facility has conducted job fairs and	o be d num ling ent ee to v has ional

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

01/09/25

PRINTED: 03/05/2025 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					С
		060210	B. WING		12/03/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DDRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
COMPLET	E CARE AT INGLEMOOF	R, LLC 333 GRA	ND AVE OOD, NJ 0763 <sup>,</sup>	I	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 560			S 560		
	established minimum nursing homes. The fe effective on 02/01/202	- , ,		has contracts with nursing staffing agencies.  4. The Scheduling manager or design will audit weekly x4 weeks and month	ly x2
	residents for the day s			months to ensure staffing levels are w the mandated ratios. All identified concerns will be corrected immediatel	y.
	fewer than half of all s CNAs, and each direct	ing shift, provided that no staff members shall be st staff member shall be a certified nurse aide and	The results of the audits will be review in QAPI monthly.		red
		shift, provided that each per shall sign in to work as a			
		ed staffing for the weeks of 024 and 11/24/2024 to			
	The facility was defici- residents on 1 of 14 d	ent in CNA staffing for lay shifts as follows:			
	-11/17/24 had 6 CNAs shift, required at least	s for 57 residents on the day 7 CNAs.			

			POST	-CERTIF	<u>ICATIOI</u>	N REVISIT RE	=PORT		
	R / SUPPLIER /		MULTIPLE CONS	STRUCTION				DATE (	OF REVISIT
315349	ATION NUMBE	K Y1	A. Building B. Wing					Y2 1/16/20	025 <sub>Y3</sub>
NAME OF	FACILITY					STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
COMPLE	TE CARE AT I	NGLEMO	OR, LLC			333 GRAND AVE			
						ENGLEWOOD, NJ 0763	1		
program, corrected provision	to show those and the date s	deficiencie such corre	es previously rep ctive action was a	orted on the CMS accomplished. E	S-2567, Stater ach deficiency	and/or Clinical Laborato ment of Deficiencies and / should be fully identifie 2567 (prefix codes show	I Plan of Correction, and using either the re	that have been gulation or LSC	
ITEN	И		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix	F0603		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#	483.12(a)(1)		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			 12/04/2024	LSC —		·	LSC		- '
			_	_		<del></del>			_
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			_	LSC			LSC		_
			_	_					
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			<del>-</del>	LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			_ _	LSC			LSC		_
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			_	LSC			LSC		-
REVIEWEI		REVIEV (INITIAL	VED BY _S)	DATE	SIGNATUI	RE OF SURVEYOR		DATE	
REVIEWEI	р вү	REVIEV (INITIAL	VED BY _S)	DATE	TITLE			DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 12/3/2024				RRECTED DEFICIENCIES ENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN		F YE	s 🗆 no		

			STATE FOR	RM: REVISIT RE	PORT				
	R / SUPPLIER / CLIA / CATION NUMBER	MULTIPLE CONS A. Building P.1 B. Wing	STRUCTION				Y2	DATE OF REVI	SIT
	FACILITY ETE CARE AT INGLEM	IOOR, LLC		333 GRA		TY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
corrective	ort is completed by a St e action was accomplis tion prefix code previou rm).	shed. Each deficien	cy should be fully ider	ntified using either t	he regulation	or LSC provision nu	ımber and	the	
ITE	М	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DAT	E
Y4		<b>Y</b> 5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	5
ID Prefix	S0560	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Corre	ection
Reg. #	8:39-5.1(a)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Com	oleted
LSC		01/09/2025	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Corre	ection
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Com	oleted
LSC		·	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Corre	ection
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Com	oleted
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Corre	ection
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Com	oleted
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Corre	ection
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Com	oleted
LSC		· 	LSC			LSC		·	

REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR	DATE
REVIEWED BY CMS RO	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE	DATE
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY C	OMPLETED ON		ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. V ED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT T	□YES □ NO

EVENT ID: EKVC12 Page 1 of 1

YES NO

12/3/2024